## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy prot	tections found	d in this DPA betw	een it and <b>MAIN</b>	IE SCHOOL ADMINIS	TRATIVE
DISTRICT 52 ("Originating LEA") whic	h is dated	July 8, 2024	, to any other	LEA ("Subscribing L	EA") who
accepts this General Offer of Privacy extend only to privacy protections, a such as price, term, or schedule of se the Subscribing LEA may also agree unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. change in the applicable privacy statu Service Agreement; or three (3) years Subscribing LEAs should send the sign_legalnotices@ixl.com_	and Provider's ervices, or to a to change the The Provider utes; (2) a mate a fitter the date	s signature shall nany other provisione data provided by may withdraw the erial change in the te of Provider's sign	ot necessarily be not addressed y Subscribing LE e General Offer services and prograture to this Fo	oind Provider to oth in this DPA. The Pro A to the Provider to in the event of: (1) and the output of the output o	er terms, vider and o suit the a material
IXL LEARNING, INC.					
BY: Part Winth			Date:	7/8/2024	
Printed Name: Paul Mishkin	Title/Positio	n: Chief Executive	· Officer		

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **MAINE SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT 52** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

## **Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):**

By: <u>Jim McKende</u> Date: <u>2024-09-24</u>

Printed Name: <u>Jim McKende</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Pilgrim Area Collaborative

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Jim McKende</u>
Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

Address: 42 Industrial Park Road

Phone: <u>7812610025</u>

Email: imckende@pilgrimac.org